Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-36
© 2013 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
B
M
IL-DTL-38999 Type

P	 -	 Pin, Solder Cup
S	 -	 Socket, Solder Cup
How To Order: Commercial
Insert Arrangement
Per MIL-STD-1560;
See Pages B-2 - B-4
J
M25988/3-***
FLANGE O-RING
E THREAD
.280 (7.11) MIN
A THREAD
  MS3186
STYLE NUT
C TO
FLAT
ø B
.05 (1.27)
.050 (1.27)
.350 (8.89)
.315 (8.00)
.105 (2.67)
.084 (2.13)
F
D
TYP
D
C
B
A NN
Rev. 06.02.23
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-37
© 2013 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
B
M
IL-
DT
L-3
89
99
 Ty
pe
He
rm
et
ic
Co
nn
ec
to
rs232-101-H7
Jam Nut Mount Hermetic Receptacle
with Integrated Accessory Threads, Low Profile
MIL-DTL-38999 Series II Type
WIRE ACCOMODATION
Contact Size Wire Guage
22D #22 - #28
20 #20 - #24
16 #16 - #20
12 #12 - #14
HERMETIC LEAK RATE MODE
CODES
Designator Required Leak Rate
-585A 1 x 10-10 cc helium per second
-585B 1 x 10-9 cc helium per second
-585C 1 x 10-8 cc helium per second
Recommended Panel
Cut-Out
G DIA
H